503531904 10/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT F MORIN	10/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGERFIRE SPARK PLUGS LLC
Street Address:	555 NW PARK AVE APT# 215
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8853926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104045184

Email: tigerfiresp@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT F. MORIN

Address Line 1: 555 NW PARK AVE APT# 215
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/nRobert Morin /
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0677

503531904

·	27	28	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2010 NOV
ARREST STATE	5.5.6.2.2.0	1355555555	\$10/28/41)	23.50

Docket Number (optional)

				herainafie
eferred to as patentes	, did obtain a United S	Stated Patent for	an improvement i	Spark Plug Performance
8853926	. date	ed O	october 7, 2014	; and whereas, I am now the sol
owner of said patent, a				
Whereas, Tigerfire				
of				
sereinafter referred to	as "assignee" whose :	mailing address	is	
555 NW Park Av	***			
City of Portland		. and State	ent OR	
s desirous of acquiring				
, i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·), the receipt whereof i
	and the second of the last the second of	*********************************	minimum,	
the backballumenies	alderdere beek brook vær	romaidamilan I	this notantna his	those presents to sail assime and tracel
	-			these presents do sell, assign and transf
	-			these presents do sell, assign and transf oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye
unto said assignee the	entire right, title and i	nterest in and to	the said Patent af	
unto said assignee the by the said assignee fo	entire right, title and i If his own use and bel	nterest in and to hoof, and for his	the said Patent of legal representativ	oresald, the same to be held and enjoye
unto said assignee the by the said assignee fo for which said Patent is sale not been made.	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bei is granted, as fully and	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representations would have to	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye ves and assigns, to the full end of the ter seen held by me had this assignment an
unto said assignee the by the said assignee fo for which said Patent is sale not been made.	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bei is granted, as fully and	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representations would have to	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the ter
unto sold assignee the by the said assignee for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bel is granted, as fully and Ist	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the ter reen held by me had this assignment an
unto said assignee the by the said assignee fo for which said Patent is saie not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bei is granted, as fully and	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the ter reen held by me had this assignment an
unto sold assignee the by the said assignee for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bel is granted, as fully and Ist	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the ter reen held by me had this assignment an
unto sold assignee the by the said assignee for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bel is granted, as fully and Ist	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye ves and assigns, to the full end of the ter seen held by me had this assignment and 20 15
unto sold assignee the by the said assignee for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bel is granted, as fully and Ist	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye ves and assigns, to the full end of the ter veen held by me had this assignment and 20 15 /nRobert Morin /
unto said assignee the by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sais not been made. Executed this 5:00pm	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bel is granted, as fully and 1st	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye ves and assigns, to the full end of the ter seen held by me had this assignment and 20 15
unto said assignee the by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this st 5:00pm	entire right, title and i ir his own use and bel is granted, as fully and 1st	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye ves and assigns, to the full end of the ter veen held by me had this assignment and 20 15 /nRobert Morin /
unto said assignee the by the said assignee for for which said Patent is sais not been made. Executed this st	entire right, title and in this own use and belong granted, as fully and the state of the state	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the x	the said Patent of legal representative came would have be October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye ves and assigns, to the full end of the ter veen held by me had this assignment and 20 15 /nRobert Morin /
unto said assignee the by the said assignee for for which said Patent is saie not been made. Executed this at 5:00pm State of County of Before me personally a	entire right, title and is this own use and belong granted, as fully and a state of the state of	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the s day of	the said Patent of legal representativame would have to October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the ter reen held by me had this assignment and 15
unto said assignee the by the said assignee fo for which said Patent is saie not been made. Executed this at 5:00pm State of County of Before me personally a	entire right, title and in this own use and belong granted, as fully and a state of the state of	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the sday of	the said Patent of legal representativame would have to October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the ter reen held by me had this assignment and 15
unto said assignee the by the said assignee fo for which said Patent is sale not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and in this own use and belong granted, as fully and a state of the state of	nterest in and to hoof, and for his entirely as the sday of	the said Patent of legal representativame would have to October	oresaid; the same to be held and enjoye res and assigns, to the full end of the teresen held by me had this assignment and 15

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0678